
 
Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh 

 
Contracting Officer 

100 Ross Street 
2nd Floor Suite 200 

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
(412) 456-5248 

Fax:  (412) 456-5007  
www.hacp.org 

June 2, 2020 
 

Hamilton Larimer Demolition 
IFB #600-15-20 

ADDENDUM NO.5 
 
 
This addendum issued June 2, 2020 becomes in its entirety a part of the Invitation for Bid IFB #600-15-
20 as is fully set forth herein: 
 
 
Item 1:  

 
The following changes are additions and clarifications to the original drawings and shall become a part 
of the Contract Documents.  They are intended to supersede and supplement the Construction 
Documents and Written Specifications dated March 11, 2020.  All Contractors and Suppliers shall read 
all Addendum items and their relation to each portion of the work.   
 
 
1. SPECIFICATIONS - C902 
 
     a) Paragraph 42 - CLEAN FILL. Strike the words "DREDGED MATERIAL, USED 
         ASPHALT, AND BRICK, BLOCK OR CONCRETE FROM CONSTRUCTION AND 
         DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES THAT IS SEPARATE FROM OTHER WASTE AND IS 
         RECOGNIZABLE AS SUCH" AND "(THE TERM "USED ASPHALT" DOES NOT 
         INCLUDE MILLED ASPHALT OR ASPHALT THAT HAS BEEN PROCESSED FOR 
         RE-USE)". The new paragraph shall read as follows: "42. CLEAN FILL: 
         UNCONTAMINATED, NON-WATER SOLUBLE, NON-DECOMPOSABLE, INERT, 
         SOLID MATERIAL. THE TERM INCLUDES SOIL, ROCK, AND STONE. THE TERM 
         DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIALS PLACED IN OR ON THE WATERS OF THE 
         COMMONWEALTH UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED." 
 
 
2. DEMOLITION PLAN - A2 
     a) GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES. Append the following to the GENERAL 
         DEMOLITION NOTES as note 11 "As required under City of Pittsburgh 



         Demolition Permit, Demolition Contractor shall be responsible for appropriately 
         treating the property for pests and rodents and obtaining certification stating the 
         same in a form acceptable to Pittsburgh Department of Licenses and Permits (PLI)." 
 
Item 2: 
 
Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be 
accepting physical bids dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the bid opening time of 10:00 AM on 
June 9, 2020 in the lobby of 100 Ross St. Pittsburgh, PA 15219.  Sealed bids may still be mailed via 
USPS at which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 100 Ross Street 2nd Floor, Suite 200, 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219.  All bids must be received at the above address no later than June 9, 2020 at 
10:00 a.m., regardless of the selected delivery mechanism.   
 
 
The proposal due date, time, and location changed at June 9, 2020, at 10:00 AM, at the lobby area of 
100 Ross St., Pittsburgh, PA, 15219. 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 5 

 
 
______________________________         
Mr. Kim Detrick         Date 
Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer 
 
 

Kim Detrick (Jun 2, 2020 16:23 EDT)
Kim Detrick Jun 2, 2020


